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Station 16 
8130 3rd Street 
Wellington, CO 80549 

Station 17 
108 E County Road 66 
Fort Collins, CO 80524 

Wellington Fire Protection District 
REGULAR BOARD MEETING AGENDA 

The Regular Board Meeting of the Wellington Fire Protection District will be directly after the pension 
board meeting that starts at 5:00 pm on March 10th, 2025.  The meeting will be held at Station 1 
located at 8130 3rd St, Wellington, CO 80549.  Please contact our administrative office for any attendance 
accommodations. Zoom Meeting information is listed below. 

Pledge of Allegiance 

Roll Call  

Additions/Deletions to the Agenda 

Conflicts of Interest 

Correspondence 

Public Comment 
Any property owner, business owner, or resident of the District that would like to comment on items not 
listed on the agenda may be restricted to a 3-minute limit per person. 
Employee Recognition 

Guests or Presentations 

Consent Agenda 

• Regular Board Meeting Minutes for January 15th 2025
• Regular Board Meeting Minutes for February 19th 2025

Chief’s Report 

Employee Report 

Committee Reports 

Monthly Financial Report

District Business: 

1. Resolution for CBA Notification

2. Resolution for Attorney Access by Board Members

3. Administrator Job Description and Salary Range



Wellington Fire Protection District 
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Station 16 
8130 3rd Street 
Wellington, CO 80549 
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108 E County Road 66 
Fort Collins, CO 80524 

Other 

Calendar Items: 

Next Board Meeting –Regular Board Meeting – April 16th 2025, at Station 1.

Adjournment:

Wellington Fire Protection District 
Zoom Meeting information 

Join Zoom Meeting  
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/7848079463 

Meeting ID: 784 807 9463  
+ 17209289299,,7848079463# US (Denver)



AMOUNT

February 28, 2025 296,699$        
February 28, 2025 190,942          

487,641$        

CURRENT MONTHS REVENUES  
   

Tax Revenue -$                
Interest Income 7,462              
Other Income 172                 
TOTAL RECEIPTS - CURRENT MONTH 7,634$            

CASH BALANCE PER FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
Balance per 
reconciliation

COLOTRUST - Non Impact Fee accounts 2,096,448$     
Points West Bank 11,225            
Total Cash per reconciliation February 28, 2025 2,107,673$     

Less uncleared disbursements for current month (296,699)         
Add: Cash at County Treasurer -                  
Net Cash Available 1,810,974$     

TOTAL EXPENDITURES - CURRENT MONTH

                           DESCRIPTION

WELLINGTONG FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
ACCOUNTANT'S  REPORT

February 28, 2025

Personnel Costs
Operating and Admin Expenditures

Not audited, reviewed or compiled.  No assurances provided.  All Disclosures are omitted.



  
FEBRUARY YTD 2025 % OF BUDGET BUDGET

ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET USED REMAINING

REVENUE  
 

4010 Larimer County Tax -$                           93,329$                3,880,667$        2.40% 3,787,338$       
4013 Tax Rebate Payment -                             -                            (52,222)              0.00% (52,222)             
4012 Specific Ownership Tax -                             18,484                  215,000             8.60% 196,516            
4014 Wildland Firefighting -                             -                            60,000               0.00% 60,000              
4016 Service Fees -                             -                            1,000                 0.00% 1,000                
4017 Miscellaneous 72                          72                         5,000                 1.44% 4,928                
4018 Donations and events 100                        100                       25,000               0.40% 24,900              
4020 Interest income 7,462                     16,492                  100,000             16.49% 83,508              
4019 Grants -                             -                            16,200               0.00% 16,200              
4015 Impact Fees -                             -                            40,000               0.00% 40,000              

TOTAL REVENUE 7,634 128,478 4,290,645 2.99% 4,162,167

PERSONNEL COSTS  
5010 Salaries and Wages 139,038                 269,133                1,904,805 14.13% 1,635,672         
5020 Wildland Salaries -                             -                            45,000 0.00% 45,000              
5025 District Board Compensation 0                            900                       9,000 10.00% 8,100
5030 Overtime 11,857                   26,686                  232,301 11.49% 205,615
5110 Employer Taxes 2,545                     5,062                    62,158 8.14% 57,096              
5120 Workers Compensation -                             4,873                    71,514 6.81% 66,641              
5210 Health, Dental & Vision Insurance 20,127                   40,587                  197,583 20.54% 156,996            
5230 FPPA 17,375                   33,284                  258,666 12.87% 225,382            
5270 Travel, Meetings and Meals -                             -                            2,650 0.00% 2,650                

TOTAL PERSONNEL COSTS. 190,942 380,525 2,783,677          13.67% 2,403,152

OPERATING AND ADMIN EXPENDITURES

6010 Utilities 3,401                     6,513                    53,000 12.29% 46,487
6020 Station Supplies 2,533                     3,487                    6,000 58.12% 2,513
6030 Building Repairs & Maintenance 260                        492                       25,000 1.97% 24,508
6110 Equipment and Supplies 2,671                     6,985                    85,000 8.22% 78,015
6120 Fuel Expenses 1,854                     2,508                    28,000 8.96% 25,492
6140 Repairs and Maintenance - Equipment 1,310                     9,755                    80,000 12.19% 70,245
6210 IT services and supplies 331                        5,098                    29,932 17.03% 24,834
6230 Dispatch -                             1,169                    14,500 8.06% 13,331
6310 Health & Safety -                             1,350                    28,500 4.74% 27,150
6320 Wildland Travel Expenses -                             -                            15,000 0.00% 15,000
6330 Training & Seminars 4,067                     5,902                    63,000 9.37% 57,098
7010 Office Expenses 908                        1,263                    6,000 21.05% 4,737
7020 Accounting/Finance 3,000                     6,000                    65,000 9.23% 59,000
7025 Legal Expenses -                             -                            15,000 0.00% 15,000
7030 Professional Fees 2,906                     12,207                  32,000 38.15% 19,793
7050 Fees/Dues/Subscriptions 153                        2,141                    13,100 16.34% 10,959
7060 Payroll Processing Fees 1,279                     1,941                    10,000 19.41% 8,059
7070 County Treasurer Fees -                             1,868                    77,613 2.41% 75,745
7080 Bank Service Charge -                             -                            300 0.00% 300
7100 Insurance 480                        480                       44,300 1.08% 43,820
7110 District Board Expenses -                             -                            5,000 0.00% 5,000
7120 Election Cost 2,000                     2,000                    54,000 3.70% 52,000
6336 Contingencies -                             -                            80,000 0.00% 80,000
8003 Volunteer Pension Contribution -                             -                            129,824 0.00% 129,824
6401 Public Education -                             -                            1,000 0.00% 1,000
7942 Capital Outlay -                             -                            1,340,000 0.00% 1,340,000
9015 Debt Service / Lease Payments 269,546                 269,546                269,546 100.00% 0

TOTAL OPERATING AND ADMIN EXPENDITURES 296,699 340,705 2,570,615 13.25% 2,229,910

  
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 487,641 721,230 5,354,292 13.47% 4,633,062

    
EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUE OVER  
  (UNDER) EXPENDITURE (480,007)$              (592,752)$             (1,063,647)$       470,895$          

 

UNAUDITED

 
COMBINED FUNDS

ACTUAL & BUDGET  FOR PERIOD ENDING ON FEBRUARY 28, 2025
REVENUE & EXPENDITURE STATEMENT

WELLINGTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

Not audited, reviewed or compiled.  No assurances provided.  All Disclosures are omitted.
1



Type Date Num Name Memo Clr Split Debit Credit Balance

CASH-IMPACT FEES 182,970.97
100 · Colotrust - Impact Fees 182,970.97
Total 100 · Colotrust - Impact Fees 182,970.97

Total CASH-IMPACT FEES 182,970.97

CASH - GENERAL FUND 2,270,712.35
101 · Colotrust Plus 2,047,678.15
Transfer 02/04/2025 Funds Tran... X 103 · Operat... 45,000.00 2,002,678.15
Transfer 02/04/2025 Funds Tran... X 2099 · Due t... 3,243.80 1,999,434.35
Deposit 02/10/2025 Deposit X 110 · Cash ... 109,945.13 2,109,379.48
Transfer 02/18/2025 Funds Tran... X 103 · Operat... 170,000.00 1,939,379.48
Deposit 02/28/2025 Deposit X 4020 · Inter... 6,943.90 1,946,323.38

Total 101 · Colotrust Plus 116,889.03 218,243.80 1,946,323.38

102 · Colotrust Prime 147,420.70
Deposit 02/28/2025 Deposit X 4020 · Inter... 517.84 147,938.54

Total 102 · Colotrust Prime 517.84 0.00 147,938.54

103 · Operating - Points West - 5485 32,375.79
Check 02/04/2025 ACH Centurylink / Lu... X 6010 · Utilities 198.02 32,177.77
Check 02/04/2025 aCH Standard Insura... X 7100 · Insur... 479.79 31,697.98
Transfer 02/04/2025 Funds Tran... X 101 · Colotr... 45,000.00 76,697.98
Deposit 02/05/2025 Deposit X 4017 · MISC... 72.09 76,770.07
General Journal 02/07/2025 2022... X 5010 · Salar... 56,230.55 20,539.52
General Journal 02/07/2025 2022... X 5010 · Salar... 11,662.40 8,877.12
Deposit 02/07/2025 Deposit X 1499 · Unde... 10,215.22 19,092.34
Check 02/10/2025 ACH Senergy Petrole... Invoice: SE... X 6120 · Fuel ... 681.44 18,410.90
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2025 7283 Bound Tree Med... 2000 · ACC... 755.17 17,655.73
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2025 7284 Colorado Divisio... 2000 · ACC... 85.00 17,570.73
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2025 7285 Dive Rescue Int... 2000 · ACC... 825.00 16,745.73
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2025 7286 Fire Marshal Ser... 2000 · ACC... 9,300.00 7,445.73
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2025 7287 First Responder ... 2000 · ACC... 1,800.00 5,645.73
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2025 ACH GreatAmerica Fi... X 2000 · ACC... 319.76 5,325.97
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2025 7289 Green & Associa... 2000 · ACC... 3,000.00 2,325.97
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2025 7290 ICC- 2000 · ACC... 1,108.00 1,217.97
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2025 7291 Life Assist 2000 · ACC... 195.55 1,022.42
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2025 7292 MES Service Co... 2000 · ACC... 1,927.36 -904.94
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2025 7293 O'Reilly Auto 2000 · ACC... 64.99 -969.93
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2025 7294 Portable Restroo... 2000 · ACC... 232.00 -1,201.93
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2025 7295 Poudre Fire Auth... 2000 · ACC... 4,600.27 -5,802.20
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2025 7296 Special District ... 2000 · ACC... 1,237.50 -7,039.70
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2025 7297 SW Firefighting ... 2000 · ACC... 2,211.12 -9,250.82
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2025 7298 Vector Solutions 2000 · ACC... 2,318.55 -11,569.37
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2025 7299 Vertical Bridge T... 2000 · ACC... 1,754.04 -13,323.41
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2025 7300 Wellington Profe... 2000 · ACC... 955.42 -14,278.83
Check 02/13/2025 ACH Poudre Valley R... X 6010 · Utilities 301.66 -14,580.49
Check 02/14/2025 ACH GreatAmerica Fi... X 7010 · Offic... 618.84 -15,199.33
Check 02/14/2025 ACH Vectra Bank X 2201 · Vectr... 8,025.46 -23,224.79
Bill Pmt -Check 02/18/2025 7301 Custom Security... 2000 · ACC... 3,363.00 -26,587.79
Check 02/18/2025 ACH Rocky Mountain ... Invoice 523... X 5210 · Healt... 1,932.66 -28,520.45
Check 02/18/2025 Fire And Police ... X 5230 · FPP... 16,796.87 -45,317.32

10:09 AM Wellington Fire Protection District

03/06/25 Monthly Disbursements
Accrual Basis As of February 28, 2025



Type Date Num Name Memo Clr Split Debit Credit Balance

Deposit 02/18/2025 Deposit X 4018 · DON... 100.00 -45,217.32
Transfer 02/18/2025 Funds Tran... X 101 · Colotr... 170,000.00 124,782.68
Check 02/19/2025 ACH Northern Colora... Acct 408.1 X 6010 · Utilities 39.00 124,743.68
Check 02/19/2025 ACH Northern Colora... acct 490.11 X 6010 · Utilities 39.00 124,704.68
Check 02/19/2025 ACH AFLAC Invoice: 84... X 2100 · Payr... 505.78 124,198.90
Check 02/19/2025 ACH Senergy Petrole... Invoice: SE... X 6120 · Fuel ... 350.86 123,848.04
Check 02/19/2025 ACH Senergy Petrole... Invoice SE... X 6120 · Fuel ... 515.50 123,332.54
Check 02/20/2025 ACH Rocky Mountain ... Invoice: 11... X 5210 · Healt... 265.50 123,067.04
Check 02/20/2025 ACH Fire And Police ... X 5230 · FPP... 17,135.28 105,931.76
Check 02/21/2025 ACH Republic Services Invoice: 06... X 6010 · Utilities 399.74 105,532.02
Check 02/21/2025 ACH Fire And Police ... X 5230 · FPP... 17,357.55 88,174.47
General Journal 02/21/2025 2022... X 5010 · Salar... 50,644.97 37,529.50
General Journal 02/21/2025 2022... X 5010 · Salar... 10,382.56 27,146.94
Check 02/21/2025 ACH Paylocity X 7060 · Payr... 1,279.27 25,867.67
Check 02/24/2025 ACH Northern Colora... Acct 173.01 X 6010 · Utilities 47.94 25,819.73
Check 02/25/2025 ACH Black Hills Energy X 6010 · Utilities 1,532.30 24,287.43
Check 02/26/2025 ACH Town of Wellingt... X 6010 · Utilities 236.78 24,050.65
Check 02/27/2025 ACH Anthem Blue Cr... X 7100 · Insur... 22,145.28 1,905.37

Total 103 · Operating - Points West - 5485 225,387.31 255,857.73 1,905.37

108.000 · Operating - 1st National Bank 43,237.71
Total 108.000 · Operating - 1st National Bank 43,237.71

Total CASH - GENERAL FUND 342,794.18 474,101.53 2,139,405.00

TOTAL 342,794.18 474,101.53 2,322,375.97

10:09 AM Wellington Fire Protection District

03/06/25 Monthly Disbursements
Accrual Basis As of February 28, 2025



 

 

MEMORANDUM 
 
To: Affiliated Volunteer Pension Plan Employers - Long Term Pool 

From: Peggy Job, Senior Accountant 

Re: Year Ended December 31, 2024 

Allocation Report, Annual Contributions Received & Direct Expense Allocation Summary 

Date: February 14, 2025 

Allocation Report 
Investment Performance 
Your plan assets are commingled for investment purposes in the Members’ Benefit Investment Fund – Long Term 
Pool (“Pool”).  Returns for the Pool are as follows (returns for periods longer than one year are annualized): 
 

YE 2024 Quarter Year to Date 1 Year 3 Years 5 Years 
Total Pool Net of 
Investment Expense* 0.19% 10.03% 10.03% 3.70% 7.84% 

*FPPA Administrative Expenses are not included in the Total Pool Net of Investment Expense percentages. 
 
The table below summarizes expenses as a percentage of net assets for the Pool:   
 

Year FPPA 
 Administrative Expense* 

Investment 
Management 

Expense 

  Total 
  Expense 

 Ratio 
2024 0.15%            0.75% 0.90% 
2023 0.17%            0.83%                          1.00% 
2022 0.14%            0.80% 0.94% 
2021 0.12%            0.81% 0.93% 
2020  0.13%            0.79% 0.92% 

 
How to Calculate Your Plan Specific Expense Ratio 
Your Allocation Report may reflect expenses specific to your plan such as actuarial expense and legal fees as well as 
expenses you directed FPPA to pay from your plan assets. These expenses are reflected in the line items Plan Directed 
Expenses and Direct Expense Allocation. As such, your plan’s administrative expenses may differ from the Pool. In 
order to calculate your plan’s administrative expense ratio, you will need to add the line items Plan Directed 
Expenses, Direct Expense Allocation and Allocated Fees & Expenses and divide by the Ending Balance. 
 
Allocation Methodology 
Investment Expenses and Allocated Fees & Expenses are separately allocated and separately reported in the 
Allocation Report. The Investment Expenses are allocated to each plan based on the plan’s proportion of total assets. 
The Allocated Fees & Expenses are allocated based on the plan’s proportion of total membership, including active, 
inactive and retired members as of December 31 of the prior year as defined by the guidelines within the Annual 
Comprehensive Financial Report. Member counts may be adjusted during the year for plan affiliation, disaffiliation, 
or reentry. 
 
Review of the Report 
Review the items Member Contributions, Employer Contributions, Refunds, Affiliations, Net Benefits, Plan Directed 
Expenses and State Funding and confirm that these amounts are correct year-to-date.  If any amount is not correct, 
please send a written response to FPPA by March 31, 2025.  If FPPA does not receive a response March 31, 2025, 
you are confirming that these report items are correct.   
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Annual Contributions Received 
FPPA provides a schedule of your 2024 contributions received by FPPA year to date. This schedule compares 
contributions received in the current year to the actuarial required contributions for 2024. Please be aware that this 
report shows contributions based on the date received by FPPA and does not consider if contributions relate to a 
prior year.   

 

Direct Expense Allocation Summary 
Direct Expense Allocation 
FPPA provides a summary of expenses directly allocated to your plan, payments received related to these expenses 
and the related annual budgeted amounts. These costs are identified as direct plan expenses and are charged directly 
to the plan as a reduction of plan assets. They are reflected in the Direct Expense Allocation row of your Allocation 
Report. You may contact me to request a detailed summary of these allocated expenses.  
 
The direct expense allocation is comprised of costs for audit and actuarial services. The audit services relate to the 
SOC 1 Type 2 report over the operating effectiveness of FPPA’s controls for processing data and transactions related 
to your plan. The SOC 1 Type 2 report has been provided since 2014 to assist employers in reporting in accordance 
with Governmental Accounting Standards Board Statement No. 68 (GASB 68), Accounting and Financial Reporting 
for Pensions. Actuarial services include the biennial funding valuation report (issued in odd years for Volunteer 
Firefighter plans and even years for Old Hire plans) and the annual GASB 68 report. Actuarial services are provided 
by Gabriel Roeder Smith & Co. Audit services are provided by Eide Bailly LLP. 
 
Payment of Settlor Expenses 
Please discuss these direct plan expenses with your legal counsel to determine if they are a “settlor” expense. The 
Department of Labor believes that the employer should bear the cost of settlor expenses.  If you agree, you should 
reimburse the plan for these expenses. This payment is in addition to any employer contributions made to the plan 
or as determined by the actuary (the actuarially determined contribution).  
 
To reimburse the plan for these costs, please send payment via ACH or wire to FPPA.  These payments need to be 
identified separately from your actuarial required contribution in order to net out the expense.  Please contact FPPA 
for ACH or wire Instructions. 
 
If you have any questions regarding your allocation report or the direct allocated plan expenses, please call me at 
303-770-3772 in Metro Denver or 800-332-3772 or email me at pjob@fppaco.org. 
   

mailto:pjob@fppaco.org
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Allocation Report Descriptions 
This report provides the beginning of year plan balance, year-to-date totals, and an ending plan balance as of the report 
date 
  

Beginning Balance Plan assets at the beginning of the year 
Plan Direct Inflows and Outflows  

   Member Contributions Member Contributions made to the plan 
   Employer Contributions Employer Contributions made to the plan  

